Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

RΙ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

▼	1

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 1019	969236 / V V			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bikini Jeans Ltd. 295 Madison Avenue New York, New York 10017 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Change of Name Cother Execution Date: November 21, 2001	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: EXPRESS, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: Two Limited Parkway City: Columbus State: OH Zip: 43230 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Type 3 most of the partnership of the			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No. (5) 2,186,472 2,258,560 ached Pyes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Frank J. Colucci, Esq. Internal Address: Colucci & Umans	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 101 E.52nd Street	8. Deposit account number: 20-0050			
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. JRANKI. Coluction Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including covered.	gnéture 12/3/01 Date			
Mail documents to be recorded with	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
DBYRNE 0000077 2186472 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

02/01/2002 DBYRNE

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0556

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bikini Jeans Ltd., a New York corporation, having its principal place of business at 295 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10017, is the record owner of the trademarks, BIKINI JEANS and BIKINI JEANS and Design, and the registrations thereof, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as shown in the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Express, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal office at Two Limited Parkway, Columbus, Ohio 43230, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bikini Jeans Ltd. does hereby assign unto Express, LLC, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and the registrations thereof, including the right to sue for past infringement and/or unfair competition and to apply for and maintain registrations worldwide for said trademarks and/or variations thereof.

Dated: New York, New York November > , 2001

BIKINI JEANS, LTD.

Dominick . President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0557

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Goods
BIKINI JEANS (words)	2,186,472	Clothing, namely, men's women's and children's jeans, pants, jackets, shirts, and vests.
BIKINI JEANS and Design	2,258,560	Clothing, namely, men's, women's and children's jeans and pants.